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1. From Staff I Division: I Division Of Economics/Toni Earnhart 

2. OPR: Toni Earnhart, ECO d7 ___ 
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3. 0CR: GCO 

4. Suggested Docket Title: Com12liance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 2568, issued to Commercial 
Tele12hone's, Inc., for a1212arent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Com12anies. 
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Public Service Commission 

TE262-15-T -0-D 
Commercial Telephone's, Inc. 
8510 N.W. 56th Street 
Miami, FL 33166-3328 

Dear Ce1tificate Holder: 

February 22, 2016 

l11e Division of Administrative Services has f01warded your account to our office to address the nonpayment of the 

Regulatol)' Assessment Fees (RAFs) required by Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 254.0161, Florida 

Administrative Code (F.A.C), for the year 2015, which was due February 1, 2016. The RAP return fonn was mailed to 

you on Dccember 15, 2015, and to date, Commission records reflect that payment has not been received. 

Utilities are charged with knowledge of our rules and statutes. According to Florida Law, you are required to 

add interest charges at 12% per annum, and a 5% penalty for each 30-day period or fraction thereof, beyond the 

due date, up to a maximum of25% in addition to the deHnqueut amount due. In addition, pursuant to Section 364.285, 

Florida Statutes, the Commission is authorized to impose upon any entity subject to its jurisdiction a penalty of not more 

than $25,000 for each offense, if such entity is found to have refused to comply with or to have willfully violated any lawful 

rule or order of the Commission, or any provision of Chapter 364. 

If payment is not postmarked within 15 calendar days of rcceipt of this notice, as evidenced by the certified 

mail receipt, Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., automatically imposes a penalty of $500, $1,000, or $2.000, in addition to the 

interest and penalty listed in the preceding paragraph. The penalty is based on the number of prior dockets against a 

company for violation of the RAF rule. For one prior docket, it automatically will be assessed a $1,000 penalty and for two, 

a $2,000 penalty. For a third docket, staff will submit a recommendation to the Commission seeking cancellation of the 

company's certificate and removal fi'Om the register. 

If you wish to request another form, please contact Toni Earnhart at the number below. The payment should be 

identified with the company code and the company's name. Failure to provide payment within 15 days ofthis notice will 

result in the establishment of a docket to address your fuilure to return the RAFs fonn and pay RAFs in accordance with 

Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 254.0161, Florida Administrotive Code. As specified above, pursuant to 

Section 364.285, Florida Statutes, the Commission may impose a fine for failure to comply. Therefore, it is important that 

you address this matter now. lf you have paid your fees, please provide us with your check number and the date that it was 

paid. 

Should you have any questions concerning this letter please contact Toni Earnhart at (850) 4.13-6532 or via Internet 

e-mail at tcarnhar@pse.state.D.us. 

cc: Fiscal Services Section 

Sincerely, 

(j( 
Mary Anne HeHon 
Interim General Counsel 

CAPITAL CIRCLE 0FJ<1CE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BoULEVARD • T AUAJIASSEF-, FL32399-0850 
An Affinnative Action I Eq1111l Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: confllct@psc.state.fLus 
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This anount n. Delinquent. 
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